AGENDA GORHAM TOWN COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING

March 3, 2009 – 7:00 p.m. Gorham Municipal Center – Council Chamber

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag

Roll Call

Acceptance of the minutes of the February 3, 2009 Regular Town Council Meeting

Open Public Communications

Councilor Communications

Chairman's Report

Town Manager's Report

School Committee Report

Department Report – Fire and Rescue Department

New Business

Public Hearing	Public Hearing to consider approval of a new liquor license for Tree House
#1	Café/Church Banquet Center.

Item #7680 Action regarding approval of a new liquor license for Tree House

Café/Church Banquet Center. (Adm. Spon.)

Public Hearing Public Hearing to consider approval to renew the liquor license for Gorham Country Club.

Item #7681 Action regarding approval to renew the liquor license for Gorham Country

Club. (Adm. Spon.)

Public Hearing Public Hearing on a proposal to amend the Land Use and Development Code, Chapter VII, Impact Fees, Sec. II, by eliminating the Middle School

Facilities Impact Fee.

Item #7682 Action to consider a proposal to amend the Land Use and Development

Code, Chapter VII, Impact Fees, Sec. II, by eliminating the Middle School

Facilities Impact Fee. (Adm. Spon.)

Public Hearing

#4

Public Hearing on a proposal to amend the Land Use and Development Code, Chapter VII, Impact Fees, Sec. II, by eliminating the Recreation and

Open Space Impact Fee.

Item #7683 Action to consider a proposal to amend the Land Use and Development

Code, Chapter VII, Impact Fees, Sec. II, by eliminating the Recreation and

Open Space Impact Fee. (Adm. Spon.)

Item #7684 Action regarding reallocating bond funds from the Brackett Road and

Libby Avenue road project to the Queen Street road project. (Adm. Spon.)

Item #7685 Action to accept a bid for the project to reconstruct a portion of Queen

Street between Route 202 and Route 237. (Adm. Spon.)

Item #7686 Action regarding a request to develop a policy making all recreation fields, parks and playgrounds tobacco-free and posting these areas with appropriate signs. (Councilor Robinson Spon.) Item #7687 Action regarding a recommendation from the Ordinance Committee establishing priorities for the Town's Cable TV system. (Adm. Spon.) Item #7688 Action to consider a proposal to amend and replace the Town's Streets and Sidewalks Public Safety Ordinance and the Street Opening Ordinance. (Adm. Spon.) Item #7689 Action regarding funding the position of Zoning Administrator. (Councilor Robinson Spon.) Action regarding asking the Ordinance Committee to review ordinance Item #7690 language regarding the interconnections of roads between developments and the length of dead-end roads and make appropriate recommendations to the Town Council. (Councilor Phinney Spon.) Item #7691 Action regarding allowing the Portland Water District to offer a Sewer Warranty program in Gorham. (Adm. Spon.) Item #7692 Action to consider an updated Stormwater Management Plan. Item #7693 Action regarding the Municipal Warrant for Prosecuting Unlicensed Dog Owners-Keepers for 2009. (Adm. Spon.)

ADJOURN